

## **ULHASNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION**

## उल्हासनगर महानगरपालिका

Vehicle Department, First Floor, UMC Head Office, Ulhasnagar- 421003 Tel No 2720116 to 2720125 (Ext 279), Fax No 2720104 /108.

जा.क्र.उमपा/वाहन/१५५/२३

दिनांक: 39/०८/२०२३

## **Invitation of Expression of Interest**

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation is Inviting Proposals from Scheduled Banks for the Supply of Electronic Ticketing Machine (ETM), Maintenance of ETM and Providing the necessary Software. The ETM will used for issuing tickets on Public Transport. Buses (Pure Electrical Buses) operated by Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation.

The EOI containing all the details, is available at Vehicle Department, Ist Floor, Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation, Near Chopda Court, Ulhasnagar and also available on www.umc.gov.in

## Schedule details are as under: -

Sl.No	Details	Dates
1	Publication of EOI	01/09/2023
2	Last Date and Time for Submission of Proposal	08/09/2023 before 12:00 hrs.

Shri Ashok Naikwade

Deputy Municipal Commissioner (Vehicle)

**Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation**